58.69 Lacs. The Dividend shall be paid within 30 
days of its declaration at the 34th AGM.

4. Buyback

Dhanuka has rewarded its Shareholders by undertaking 
Buyback of its Shares at Rs. 550 (Rupees Five 
Hundred and Fifty) per Equity Share amounting to 
Rs. 82,50,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Two Crores and Fifty 
Lakhs) excluding the transaction costs, viz. brokerage, 
applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service 
tax, stamp duty etc. With the Buyback Price of Rs. 550/- 
and Buyback Size of Rs. 82,50,00,000 the total number of 
Shares bought back were 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs) 
Equity Shares, representing about 3.06% of the total 
Issued and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company. 
Consequently, the paid up Equity Share Capital of the 
Company has been reduced by Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Lakhs).

Particulars FY

[...]

The Policy is attached as  and is "Annexure A"
also available on the website of the Company i.e., 
www.dhanuka.com under the "Investors" section.

6. Transfer of Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend and Shares to 
IEPF

During the FY 2018-19, Unclaimed Dividend for FY 2010-
11 amounting to Rs. 6,47,210/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Forty 
Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Ten) was transferred to 
the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), 
pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(5) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and Investor Education and 
Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and 
Refund) Rules, 2016 (as amended from time to time).

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and the rules mentioned aforesaid, 
all Shares in respect of which Dividend has not been paid or 
claimed for 7 (Seven) consecutive years or more were also 
transferred in the name of IEPF after requisite notice to 
concerned Shareholders. During the FY 2018-19, 13,882 
(Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Two) 
Shares were transferred to IEPF. Details of such 
transferred Shares are available at the Company's website 
i.e. www.dhanuka.com under "Investors" section and such 
shares can be claimed back from IEPF authority after 
following the prescribed procedure.